
From: Garrett Langley
To: Wilson, Nathan L
Cc: Jesse Mund; Hector Soliman
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Flock Safety Contracts
Date: Thursday, August 13, 2020 2:23:57 PM
Attachments: Lake Forest Signed contract.pdf

La Canada Flintridge - Terms and Conditions for Flock Safety v4.pdf
Flock MOU 0720.pdf

Good afternoon Lt Wilson,

Please let me know if the Council would like for Jesse (cc'd) or me to attend the meeting next
week (either in person or zoom!). 

Attached are 3 PDFs:
1 - The Lake Forest signed contract
2 - The La Canada Flintridge signed contract (modified to better support LASD)
3 - Our standard MOU for data sharing 

Let me know if you have questions.

Thanks
Garrett

Garrett Langley
CEO & Founder

Attention: This email originated from an external source. Use caution when opening
attachments or clicking on links. Forward suspicious messages to Helpdesk@ocsd.org.



From: Jammila Jenkins from Flock Safety
To: Director Rigg Rigg; Wilson, Nathan L
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Flock Safety Maintenance Complete
Date: Tuesday, July 14, 2020 2:18:50 PM

Stanton, CA - Installation - Maintenance - 6/29/20

Hello,

Good news - your Flock Safety maintenance visit was successful. During this visit, we
completed the following maintenance tasks:

Relocated camera #5 to separate pole

Thanks so much for your patience, and we apologize for any inconvenience.

Sincerely,
Flock Safety Install Team

Ticket ID: 150377797

Attention: This email originated from an external source. Use caution when opening
attachments or clicking on links. Forward suspicious messages to Helpdesk@ocsd.org.



From: Garrett Langley
To: Wilson, Nathan L; Tonia Crump
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Next Step
Date: Tuesday, June 9, 2020 12:59:16 PM

Good afternoon sir!

I hope you are well. Tonia (cc'd) runs our West Coast and will be responsible for the training
and initial setup post-install.

Do you want to go ahead and get some time on the calendar?

Thanks!
Garrett

Garrett Langley
CEO & Founder

As seen on NBC, FOX, CBS, CNET and more

On Tue, Jun 09, 2020 at 1:11 PM, Nathan L Wilson <nlwilson@ocsd.org> wrote:

Hello Garrett,

 

Our cameras are scheduled for install on June 10th and 11th. What are the next steps for
getting my staff trained and arranging who will manage access to the cameras?

 

 

Thanks,

Nate

 



From: Jammila Jenkins from Flock Safety
To: Director Rigg Rigg; Wilson, Nathan L
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Stanton, CA - Maintenance Required
Date: Monday, June 29, 2020 12:38:40 PM

Hello,

My name is Jammila, and I work with Akeia Dixon to plan, schedule, and oversee our
technician team here at Flock.

We have received a health alarm from a camera in your community, so I am in the process of arranging
maintenance to address it. Cameras #5 Beach Blvd x Starr St - SB (Lanes 3-4) and #6 Beach Blvd x Starr St
- SB (Lanes 1-2) are having charging issues. They are currently setup with one solar panel, but each camera
needs its own in order to perform as intended. In order to rectify this issue, we will need to install one of the
cameras with its own solar panel onto another pole. Is there another pole that you have in mind? Please let
us know which pole works for you so that we can have the cameras moved.

Thank you,
Jammila

Attention: This email originated from an external source. Use caution when opening
attachments or clicking on links. Forward suspicious messages to Helpdesk@ocsd.org.











From: Garrett Langley
To: Allan Rigg
Cc: Wilson, Nathan L
Subject: RE: Flock LPR System - Stanton
Date: Monday, February 3, 2020 1:31:39 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Staff Report- ALPRs - Flock Cameras 11-5-19 (1).doc

Yes! Here you go. 

If we have to go in front of City Council, do you want to ask for more cameras? Or is the plan
to still start with 8?

Thanks!
Garret

Garrett Langley
CEO & Founder

As seen on NBC, FOX, CBS, CNET and more

On Mon, Feb 03, 2020 at 2:49 PM, Allan Rigg <ARigg@ci.stanton.ca.us> wrote:

I just got the approval to proceed.  I need to go to the City Council for approval.  Do you have a
copy of a staff report from another city that is well written and describes the benefits of the
cameras?  Maybe one from a city in LA County?

 

Thank you,

 

Allan Rigg, PE AICP

Public Works Director/City Engineer

 

City of Stanton

7800 Katella Avenue, Stanton, CA 90680

 | (714) 890-1443 (fax)

"Community Pride and Forward Vision"



www.ci.stanton.ca.us

 

 

 

From: Garrett Langley [mailto:garrett@flocksafety.com] 
Sent: Friday, January 31, 2020 11:28 AM
To: Nathan L Wilson; Rigg, Allan
Subject: Re: Flock LPR System - Stanton

 

Productive call with Kirk this morning. He seems onboard, no "hard" questions or concerns
from his end.

 

Look forward to hearing from you on next steps!

Garrett

 

Garrett Langley

CEO & Founder

 

As seen on NBC, FOX, CBS, CNET and more

 

 

On Tue, Jan 28, 2020 at 12:00 AM, Nathan L Wilson <nlwilson@ocsd.org> wrote:

Garrett,

 

It was great speaking to you today about your camera system your company offers. The
Orange County Sheriff’s Department would like to speak to you further about your system.
Can you please reach out to Director Kirk Wilkerson about the product, his contact



information is listed below.

 

Thanks again,

Lt. Nate Wilson

 

Kirk Wilkerson

Director/CIO

OCSD Support Services

IT/Property & Evidence/Records

320 N. Flower Street

Santa Ana, CA 92703

KWILKERSON@ocsd.org

(714) 834-6450

 



From: Garrett Langley
To: Guillermo Perez
Cc: Allan Rigg; Wilson, Nathan L; Tonia Crump; Will Warren
Subject: RE: Flock LPR System - Stanton
Date: Thursday, April 30, 2020 2:14:45 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Understood. Is there anything we can do to help with the permit?

Garrett Langley
CEO & Founder

As seen on NBC, FOX, CBS, CNET and more

On Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 3:57 PM, Guillermo Perez <GPerez@ci.stanton.ca.us> wrote:
Yes, unfortunately we do need a permit. They gave me a 30 day return on the permit, but I will try to put pressure to expedite
the process.   

From: Garrett Langley [garrett@flocksafety.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2020 12:51 PM
To: Will Warren
Cc: Rigg, Allan; Lt. Nate Wilson; Tonia Crump; Perez, Guillermo
Subject: Re: Flock LPR System - Stanton

Guillermo, hope you are well. Any updates today?

Thanks!
Garrett

Garrett Langley
CEO & Founder

As seen on NBC, FOX, CBS, CNET and more

On Tue, Apr 28, 2020 at 1:11 PM, Will Warren <will.warren@flocksafety.com> wrote:
Thank you for the update! Looking forward to hearing from you soon!

On Tue, Apr 28, 2020 at 12:57 PM Perez, Guillermo <GPerez@ci.stanton.ca.us> wrote:
Hello,

I been in communication with Caltrans Permit Technician. Our last conversion was yesterday. The technician forward our
permit to the Permit District Manager for review. The tech wants to verify if a permit is required for our project since no T.C.
or construction is being conducted. I will follow back today.

From: Rigg, Allan
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2020 9:48 AM
To: 'Will Warren'; Perez, Guillermo
Cc: Garrett Langley; Lt. Nate Wilson; Tonia Crump
Subject: RE: Flock LPR System - Stanton

Hi,

 

There is nothing you can do as Caltrans is a large slow-moving agency.  Guillermo – please follow up with them on the
status of this.

 



Thank you,

 

Allan Rigg, PE AICP

Public Works Director/City Engineer

 

City of Stanton

7800 Katella Avenue, Stanton, CA 90680

 | (714) 890-1443 (fax)

"Community Pride and Forward Vision"

www.ci.stanton.ca.us

 

 

 

From: Will Warren [mailto:will.warren@flocksafety.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2020 9:47 AM
To: Rigg, Allan
Cc: Garrett Langley; Lt. Nate Wilson; Tonia Crump; Perez, Guillermo
Subject: Re: Flock LPR System - Stanton

 

Good morning, Allan - 

I just wanted to follow up with you regarding the permitting for the Beach Blvd location. Is there anything I can
provide to be of assistance?

Thanks!

 

On Thu, Apr 16, 2020 at 7:04 PM Rigg, Allan <ARigg@ci.stanton.ca.us> wrote:

Hi,

 

Thank you.  We are still working on the permit for Beach Boulevard from Caltrans.

 

Thank you,

 

Allan Rigg, PE AICP

Public Works Director/City Engineer



 

City of Stanton

7800 Katella Avenue, Stanton, CA 90680

 | (714) 890-1443 (fax)

"Community Pride and Forward Vision"

www.ci.stanton.ca.us

 

 

 

From: Will Warren [mailto:will.warren@flocksafety.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2020 1:11 PM
To: Garrett Langley
Cc: Rigg, Allan; Lt. Nate Wilson; Tonia Crump; Perez, Guillermo
Subject: Re: Flock LPR System - Stanton

 

Good afternoon! 

I wanted to reach out and let you know I have completed the permitting and included the following in the
attached PDF. I have provided an additional table listing each site based on the data I was able to pull from
the county GIS page.

Encroachment Permit application for City of Stanton.
COI listing City of Stanton as additional insured
Technical drawings of Flock Camera and Solar Panels
A list of each location, with nearest parcel number (APN) and/or address, Google Streetview image,
and aerial image.
Images of example solar powered installations on existing poles

Please let me know if you have any questions or need any additional information.

 

Thank you,

 

Will

 

On Tue, Apr 14, 2020 at 10:22 AM Garrett Langley <garrett@flocksafety.com> wrote:

Morning everyone,

 

Allan - have you seen the biz license flow through by chance? I know we are all anxious to keep things
moving along.

 





Cc: Lt. Nate Wilson; Perez, Guillermo
Subject: RE: Flock LPR System - Stanton

You just need a no-fee encroachment permit with proper insurance.  Please work with Guillermo on this.

 

Thank you,

 

Allan Rigg, PE AICP

Public Works Director/City Engineer

 

City of Stanton

7800 Katella Avenue, Stanton, CA 90680

 | (714) 890-1443 (fax)

"Community Pride and Forward Vision"

www.ci.stanton.ca.us

 

 

 

From: Will Warren [mailto:will.warren@flocksafety.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, March 17, 2020 10:21 AM
To: Rigg, Allan
Cc: Lt. Nate Wilson; Perez, Guillermo
Subject: Re: Flock LPR System - Stanton

 

Regarding tree trimming, it should be a fairly mild trim as we need to make sure the lens has a clear shot,
since the camera field of views are fairly narrow. I would say 12-18" should be all that's need for the
camera/solar panel to be made room for, as the camera/solar panel will likely be mounted right above
where the no parking sign is. 

Since these revisions work, I will let our operations team know. Do you need anything additional from us
regarding permitting or engineering details? 

Once we have a planned schedule for installation, we will reach out and let you know!

Will

 

On Tue, Mar 17, 2020 at 1:07 PM Rigg, Allan <ARigg@ci.stanton.ca.us> wrote:

Hi,

 



For 3 and 4 the banners can be removed so let’s stick with it.

Sounds good on 7 and 8.

Revised location for 9 and 10 works – we will have tree trimmed – how much as it seems it is right up against
the pole?

 

Thank you,

 

Allan Rigg, PE AICP

Public Works Director/City Engineer

 

City of Stanton

7800 Katella Avenue, Stanton, CA 90680

 | (714) 890-1443 (fax)

"Community Pride and Forward Vision"

www.ci.stanton.ca.us

 

 

 

From: Will Warren [mailto:will.warren@flocksafety.com] 
Sent: Monday, March 16, 2020 3:01 PM
To: Rigg, Allan
Cc: Lt. Nate Wilson; Perez, Guillermo
Subject: Re: Flock LPR System - Stanton

 

Good afternoon, all - 

 

I hope you are all staying healthy and things are going as well as can be expected during this time! 

I wanted to follow up with notes from the site survey that we recently performed with notes from the
tech (photos included for the alternate location for #3/4 and #9/10):

Location 3 and 4 - existing pole is crowded. Alternate location (existing pole) is 200' North of
proposed location. 
Location 7 and 8 - existing pole is crowded but there are no alternate street light poles nearby
that will work, because of no solar, due to tree blockage.
Location 9 and 10 - existing pole is crowded. Alternate location (existing pole)  250' West of the
intersection, with a tree, but with minimal trimming it will work.

Do you know if we could find a power source for #7/8? or possibly another location that you had in



mind? Let me know if you have any questions, or need any additional information from us, such as
engineering drawings, or technical specifications.

 

Thanks!

 

On Mon, Mar 9, 2020 at 11:00 AM Will Warren <will.warren@flocksafety.com> wrote:

Thank you for the information regarding banner placement/adjustment. During the site survey our
technician will note which, if any, need to be adjusted for optimum performance. 

Will

 

On Mon, Mar 9, 2020 at 10:47 AM Rigg, Allan <ARigg@ci.stanton.ca.us> wrote:

The banners can be removed or lowered as needed.  We are working on obtaining a Caltrans permit, but
I honestly do not think we need one.  It would seem if we were to block a lane of traffic during
installation a permit would need to be required, but it is my understanding that this is not needed –
correct?

 

Thank you,

 

Allan Rigg, PE AICP

Public Works Director/City Engineer

 

City of Stanton

7800 Katella Avenue, Stanton, CA 90680

 | (714) 890-1443 (fax)

"Community Pride and Forward Vision"

www.ci.stanton.ca.us

 

 

 

From: Wilson, Nathan L [mailto:nlwilson@ocsd.org] 
Sent: Thursday, March 05, 2020 2:58 PM
To: Will Warren
Cc: Rigg, Allan; Perez, Guillermo
Subject: Re: Flock LPR System - Stanton

 



I will be present for the survey. Allan will have to answer the questions about banner placement. 

 

Lt. Nate Wilson

Sent from my iPhone

 

On Mar 5, 2020, at 1:26 PM, Will Warren <will.warren@flocksafety.com> wrote:

Hi all - 

 

I wanted to reach out - our team caught something that might be prohibitive for solar.
On a couple poles we've selected there are banners/decorative signs that may impede
solar coverage. Would you be open to other locations, or would you be able to lower
the banners for our solar panels? 

 

I know previously you were discussing some locations may be CalTrans poles - did
you find out what permitting may be required? 

Also, would you like to be present for the survey? I recommend this so a member of
your team can give feedback if we need to find an alternate location. 

 

On Tue, Feb 25, 2020 at 5:12 PM Will Warren <will.warren@flocksafety.com>
wrote:

Thank you!

I will go ahead and schedule the site survey and you will be receiving an automated
email once it is scheduled. Also, please keep me updated if we need to move the
Beach Blvd cameras due to ROW issues. 

Thanks,

 

Will

 

On Tue, Feb 25, 2020 at 5:09 PM Rigg, Allan <ARigg@ci.stanton.ca.us> wrote:

Hi,

 

The locations all look good.  The ones on Beach are technically in Caltrans’ right of
way, although they are on a city light pole.  We are researching if we need a permit for
these.

 

Thank you,

 



Allan Rigg, PE AICP

Public Works Director/City Engineer

 

<image002.png>

City of Stanton

7800 Katella Avenue, Stanton, CA 90680

 | (714) 890-1443 (fax)

"Community Pride and Forward Vision"

www.ci.stanton.ca.us

 

 

 

From: Wilson, Nathan L [mailto:nlwilson@ocsd.org] 
Sent: Tuesday, February 25, 2020 12:21 PM
To: Will Warren
Cc: Rigg, Allan
Subject: RE: Flock LPR System - Stanton

 

The Public Works Director/City Engineer is Allan Rigg. He will need to review the
location map to ensure it complies with the city’s requirements.

 

In addition to my email address, you can reach me at 

 

Allan can be reached at:

ARigg@ci.stanton.ca.us

 

The tech can meet us at city hall which is adjacent to the police station.

 

Stanton City Hall

7800 Katella Ave

Stanton, CA 90680

 

Thank you,



Lt. Nate Wilson

 

From: Will Warren [mailto:will.warren@flocksafety.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, February 25, 2020 12:08 PM
To: Wilson, Nathan L <nlwilson@ocsd.org>
Subject: Re: Flock LPR System - Stanton

 

Hi - 

 

I wanted to send over a proposed location map for your team to review regarding
light posts and your flock camera installation.

 

https://planner.flocksafety.com/public/06915a88-d519-4443-970f-
2f6818e5434d

 

Let me know if you have any questions or need to make any changes. If these
locations are approved, I will move forward with scheduling your site survey. 

 

Can you provide me the best contact information for you and your contact at
public works who will be present for the survey? Would you like our tech to
meet you at the precinct?

 

Thanks in advance, and look forward to hearing from you -

 

Will

 

On Mon, Feb 24, 2020 at 12:22 PM Will Warren
<will.warren@flocksafety.com> wrote:

Perfect. I'll send over a calendar invitation and link to hop on a screen share.

 

 

On Mon, Feb 24, 2020 at 12:18 PM Wilson, Nathan L <nlwilson@ocsd.org>
wrote:

I can do tomorrow at 8AM.

 

From: Will Warren [mailto:will.warren@flocksafety.com] 
Sent: Monday, February 24, 2020 9:16 AM
To: Wilson, Nathan L <nlwilson@ocsd.org>
Subject: Re: Flock LPR System - Stanton



 

I'm pretty free this week Tuesday-Thursday between 7am PST and 2pm
PST. 

 

On Mon, Feb 24, 2020 at 11:49 AM Wilson, Nathan L
<nlwilson@ocsd.org> wrote:

Checking to see when you are available.

 

Thanks,

Lt. Nate Wilson

 

From: Will Warren [mailto:will.warren@flocksafety.com] 
Sent: Thursday, February 13, 2020 12:51 PM
To: Wilson, Nathan L <nlwilson@ocsd.org>
Cc: Garrett Langley <garrett@flocksafety.com>
Subject: Re: Flock LPR System - Stanton

 

Thank you for the introduction, Garrett!

 

Lt. Wilson - would you have 30 minutes early next week to hop on a
screen share/call to discuss proposed locations for your project?

 

Thanks, and look forward to hearing from you -

 

Will

 

On Thu, Feb 13, 2020 at 12:16 PM Garrett Langley
<garrett@flocksafety.com> wrote:

Rear is preferred! 

 

Also, Lt Wilson, I am cc'ing Will Warren who will be the project
manager on the install. As soon as you have a rough location, Will can
prepare a technical deployment plan for final review.

 

Thanks and look forward to working together,

Garrett

 

Garrett Langley





On Fri, Feb 07, 2020 at 1:17 PM, Garrett Langley
<garrett@flocksafety.com> wrote:

Good afternoon Lt Wilson,

 

It looks like I will be back in Stanton on Tuesday for the upcoming
City Council meeting.

 

With that in mind, I was wondering if you would be willing to
introduce me to another contract city (or two!) that you think might
be a good fit for Flock? Perhaps another Lt that you are good
friends with?

 

Thanks in advance!

Garrett

 

Garrett Langley

CEO & Founder

 

 

As seen on NBC, FOX, CBS, CNET and more

 

 

On Tue, Jan 28, 2020 at 1:58 PM, Nathan L Wilson
<nlwilson@ocsd.org> wrote:

Garrett,

 

It was great speaking to you today about your camera system
your company offers. The Orange County Sheriff’s Department
would like to speak to you further about your system. Can you
please reach out to Director Kirk Wilkerson about the product,
his contact information is listed below.

 

Thanks again,

Lt. Nate Wilson

 

Kirk Wilkerson

Director/CIO



OCSD Support Services

IT/Property & Evidence/Records

320 N. Flower Street

Santa Ana, CA 92703

KWILKERSON@ocsd.org

(714) 834-6450

 

<image003.jpg>

 

 

--

 

Will Warren

Onboarding Specialist - Western Region

470.745.3923 | will.warren@flocksafety.com

 

 

Do you mind giving us a review? Click here! 

 

 

--

 

Will Warren

Onboarding Specialist - Western Region















From: Garrett Langley
To: Allan Rigg
Cc: Wilson, Nathan L; Jonathan Love
Subject: Re: FW: Purchase Order for Cameras
Date: Thursday, February 13, 2020 1:53:40 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Hey Allan,

Thank you! 

I introduced Lt Wilson this morning to his project manager to get everything kicked off. Will
report back on a specific timeline once they have a chance to connect.

I am also cc'ing my finance/legal lead Jon Love in case he has any questions.

Thanks again!
Garrett

Garrett Langley
CEO & Founder

As seen on NBC, FOX, CBS, CNET and more

On Thu, Feb 13, 2020 at 2:37 PM, Allan Rigg <ARigg@ci.stanton.ca.us> wrote:

Here you go. 

 

When can we install?

 

Thank you,

 

Allan Rigg, PE AICP

Public Works Director/City Engineer

 

City of Stanton

7800 Katella Avenue, Stanton, CA 90680



 | (714) 890-1443 (fax)

"Community Pride and Forward Vision"

www.ci.stanton.ca.us

 

 

 

From: Cruz, Amanda 
Sent: Thursday, February 13, 2020 11:35 AM
To: Rigg, Allan
Subject: Purchase Order for Cameras

 

Here is your purchase order.

 

Amanda Cruz

Administrative Clerk

City of Stanton

7800 Katella Avenue, Stanton, CA 90680

 | (714) 890-1443 (fax)

"Community Pride and Forward Vision"

http://www.ci.stanton.ca.us



From: Garrett Langley
To: Allan Rigg; Will Warren
Cc: Jarad Hildenbrand; Wilson, Nathan L; Guillermo Perez
Subject: Re: Permit from Caltrans
Date: Wednesday, May 13, 2020 4:45:42 PM

That is *excellent* news! 

CC Will Warren. Lets get these cameras installed ASAP now!

Garrett Langley
CEO & Founder

As seen on NBC, FOX, CBS, CNET and more

On Wed, May 13, 2020 at 4:15 PM, Allan Rigg <ARigg@ci.stanton.ca.us> wrote:
Hi,

We just received the permit so we are ready to begin the installations.

Allan Rigg, PE AICP
Director of Public Works/City Engineer
City of Stanton



From: noreply@motorolasolutions.com
To: Cobb, Bruce L
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Motorola Solutions Software Download for MCD 5000 Deskset System: 3202777633
Date: Tuesday, November 29, 2022 9:31:42 AM

Your purchase is now available for download at: https://myview.motorolasolutions.com

Once at the site on the left handrail, click on Entitlement then Software. Go to the row for the specific software
PRODUCT NAME you have purchased and under ACTIONS, click DOWNLOAD.

LPT: The Language Pack tool is accessible through the Configuration Tool Download.  You can find instructions for
installing the Language Pack in Appendix J - "MCD 5000 Language Pack Tool" in the Installation Manual.

FIRMWARE: The MCD 5000 Installation guide has instructions on how to upgrade the firmware via the Configuration
Tool (CT).  Please refer to the section "Installing GU Software Versions on GUs".  Please take note that prior to steps 2
and 3 on the instructions, the user should have already unzipped the FW file into a local folder in the PC. 

DOCUMENTATION: If you do not have access to the Documentation via this download, the manuals can be found at:
https://learning.motorolasolutions.com

CATALOG NUMBER MANUAL NAME

6802987C54 MCD 5000 Deskset Quick Reference Guide

6802987C94 MCD 5000 Deskset User Guide

6802987C96 MCD 5000 Deskset System with OMC Install and Config Guide

6802987C97 MCD 5000 Deskset System Without OMC Install and Config

6802987C99 MCD 5000 Deskset System Admin Control Panel Users Guide

If you have any questions or need help accessing your software please contact your local customer service support team.

Kind regards,
Motorola Solutions

Customer Information:
Customer Name: BERG ELECTRIC
Customer Number: 3010304201
 
Order Information:
FO Number:
Motorola Order Number: 3202777633
Customer PO Number: 214771

Part Number: HKVN4865A
Description: MCD 5000 Documentation
Quantity: 1

Need a user account?  Click here: New User Account Request & note that you require access to software
downloads. Please ensure that your user id is linked to the customer number listed above in the order, contact your local
Portal Support Team for assistance if needed. For users with existing company accounts, please contact your company’s
user account admin.

ATTENTION: EXTERNAL EMAIL. USE CAUTION WHEN OPENING ATTACHMENTS OR CLICKING ON LINKS.
REPORT SUSPICIOUS MESSAGES TO THE IT HELP DESK.

mailto:noreply@motorolasolutions.com
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=096738be17294fb4883baee68e2e90d5-Cobb, Bruce
https://myview.motorolasolutions.com/
https://learning.motorolasolutions.com/
https://businessonline.motorolasolutions.com/Member/admin/newmoluser/newtomol.asp


From: noreply@motorolasolutions.com
To: Blankenship, Gary DuWayne
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Motorola Solutions Software Download for MCD 5000 Deskset System: 3203066625
Date: Friday, December 29, 2023 10:53:02 AM

Your purchase is now available for download at: https://myview.motorolasolutions.com

Once at the site on the left handrail, click on Entitlement then Software. Go to the row for the specific software
PRODUCT NAME you have purchased and under ACTIONS, click DOWNLOAD.

LPT: The Language Pack tool is accessible through the Configuration Tool Download.  You can find instructions for
installing the Language Pack in Appendix J - "MCD 5000 Language Pack Tool" in the Installation Manual.

FIRMWARE: The MCD 5000 Installation guide has instructions on how to upgrade the firmware via the Configuration
Tool (CT).  Please refer to the section "Installing GU Software Versions on GUs".  Please take note that prior to steps 2
and 3 on the instructions, the user should have already unzipped the FW file into a local folder in the PC. 

DOCUMENTATION: If you do not have access to the Documentation via this download, the manuals can be found at:
https://learning.motorolasolutions.com

CATALOG NUMBER MANUAL NAME

6802987C54 MCD 5000 Deskset Quick Reference Guide

6802987C94 MCD 5000 Deskset User Guide

6802987C96 MCD 5000 Deskset System with OMC Install and Config Guide

6802987C97 MCD 5000 Deskset System Without OMC Install and Config

6802987C99 MCD 5000 Deskset System Admin Control Panel Users Guide

If you have any questions or need help accessing your software please contact your local customer service support team.

Kind regards,
Motorola Solutions

Customer Information:
Customer Name: ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT
Customer Number: 1000415530
 
Order Information:
FO Number:
Motorola Order Number: 3203066625
Customer PO Number: PO-060-24010091

Part Number: HKVN4865A
Description: MCD 5000 Documentation
Quantity: 2

Need a user account?  Click here: New User Account Request & note that you require access to software
downloads. Please ensure that your user id is linked to the customer number listed above in the order, contact your local
Portal Support Team for assistance if needed. For users with existing company accounts, please contact your company’s
user account admin.

ATTENTION: EXTERNAL EMAIL. USE CAUTION WHEN OPENING ATTACHMENTS OR CLICKING ON LINKS.
REPORT SUSPICIOUS MESSAGES TO THE IT HELP DESK.

mailto:noreply@motorolasolutions.com
mailto:GBlankenship@ocsheriff.gov
https://myview.motorolasolutions.com/
https://learning.motorolasolutions.com/
https://businessonline.motorolasolutions.com/Member/admin/newmoluser/newtomol.asp



